:: MEGHALAYA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION :: SHILLONG

No.MPSC-Exc/83/2024/38,

dated Shillong, the 24th of October, 2024.

NOTICE TO CANDIDATES

The Answer Keys for the following examinations are hereby notified, for filing of claims and objections, if any, within the stipulated period of 7 (seven) days:-

	Name of the examination :	<u>Date of examination</u> :
1.	Sub-Divisional Officer (HEW) under Health & Family Welfare Departme (July 2019 & Dec 2021) :	ent, 28-09-24
2.	HelpDesk Personnel (Contractual) in the Office of Meghalaya Public Se Commission :	rvice 28-09-24
3.	MAS (Meghalaya Agriculture Service) -III [Agriculture Development Of Horticulture Development Officer/Scientific Officer(Research/ Seed technology /Soil testing/Seed testing etc.)] [Mar 2024]	ficer/ 04-10-24 & 05-10-24

Candidates are advised to note:-

- 1. Representation should be filed in the format attached, and uploaded alongwith documentary evidence mentioned (by the candidate/ applicant) in the said format.
- 2. Answer Key Upload Date: 24th October 2024, **Closing Date and Time:** 30th October 2024 (00.00 hours). Thereafter, no representation will be entertained.
- 3. Regardless of the Question Booklet Series obtained by the candidate, he/she should submit claims and objections to the Answer Keys only against the standard question booklet and the standard answer key uploaded in this office's website (Series I).
- 4. The Representation Fee is Rs.100/- per question/answer challenged. Candidate is advised to check all details before payment. Fee will not be refunded under any circumstance.
- 5. No claim for correction of Answer Key will be entertained if the same is not supported by specific documentary evidence. Reference to any unauthorized website or any unspecified documents will not be entertained.
 - Frivolous, incomplete, ambiguous and applications with illegible documents uploaded will be rejected summarily. The Commission will not include in any communication in this regard.
- 6. The objections/ views received, duly supported by valid evidence, will be placed before the subject expert(s)/ question setter(s) for validation and preparation of answer keys before evaluation.
- 7. The final Answer Keys will be published in the Commission's website only after the completion of the entire selection/recruitment process.

In partial modification to the Meghalaya Public Service Commission's previous Notice vide letter No.MPSC/Ex-C/49/2023-24/7, dated 4th March 2024, the period for filing of claims and objections is 7 days from date of upload of Answer Key.

Chief Controller of Examinations, Meghalaya Public Service Commission, Shillong

REPRESENTATION AGAINST ANSWER KEY PUBLISHED

[All columns are required to be filled in by the candidate]

Name of	f the Examination :				
	Examination :				
	Subject/ Paper :				
	ement No. :				
	No., Question details :				
	as per Provisional Answer Key : Candidate's suggested Answer :				
Details o	f suggestion :				
Resource	material (Copy to be enclosed) :-				
i.	Name of the Book :				
ii.	Page No. : iii. Name of the author :				
iv.	Name and Address of the Publisher :				
V	Voar of Dublication				
v. vi.	v. Year of Publication :vi. Details of the website (Name and link to be provided) :				
4					
against st	plication for each question shall be made on separate page in the above given format; Only andard question booklet and standard answer key uploaded; within the closing date and time in the website.				
١, ١	Shri/ Smti, S/D of				
Roll No	, Application Code : do hereby certify that I have read and				

[contd.2]

understood the instructions given in the Notice published vide No.MPSC-Exc/83/2024/25, dated 14/10/2024, and that failure on my part to enclose valid documentary evidence will lead to rejection summarily.

Signature :		
Email id :		
Address :		
	*	
Mobile No. :		

Date:

Place: